BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

LAKEWOOD MERIDIAN LP

٧.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 66916

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on January 28, 2016. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 177011

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 28th day of January 2016.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Tisha Luna

Debra A. Baumbach



BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 2016 JAN 28 AM 9: 14 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: LAKEWOOD MERIDIAN LP	
v. Respondent: JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION	Court Use Only
Attorney for Petitioner: Lee E. Schiller WEINER AND SCHILLER, P.C. 6412 S. Quebec Street Englewood, CO 80111 Phone: (303) 779-5200 Fax: (303) 779-0736 Attorney Registration No. 7513 E-mail: lschiller@wsmpc.com	Docket No. 66916 Schedule No. 177011
WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL	

WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL

COMES NOW the Petitioner above named by and through its undersigned attorneys and moves to withdraw the Petition to the State Board of Assessment Appeals filed by the Petitioner in the within action.

WHEREFORE Petitioner prays as aforesaid.

Respectfully submitted,

WEINER AND SCHILLER, P.C.

Lee E. Schiller, #7513 Attorney for Petitioner

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that on this day of January, 2016, I sent a true and correct copy of the foregoing WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL via U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, and addressed as follows:

Jefferson County Board of Equalization 100 Jefferson County Parkway, #1540 Golden, CO 80419

Jefferson County Attorney's Office Ellen G. Wakeman 100 Jefferson County Parkway, #5500 Golden, CO 80419